P.O. Box 189

Aniak, Alaska 99557

Ph: (907)675-4481 Fax: (907)675-4486

email: <a href="mailto:cityofaniak@gmail.com">cityofaniak@gmail.com</a>

## Resolution of the City of Aniak, Alaska RESOLUTION #24-01

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR DAVID BONANNO AND CITY MANAGER LENORE KAMEROFF THE SIGNATORY AUTORITIES FOR ALL PROGRAMS THAT ARE ADMINISTERED BY THE CITY OF ANIAK

WHEREAS, the City of Aniak is an incorporated municipality in Aniak, Alaska; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities process requires a Resolution for a signatory from the City of Aniak to sign off on documents; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Aniak Mayor David Bonanno and Lenore Kameroff City Manager do have the present authority to sign off on certain documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Aniak, that David Bonanno and Lenore Kameroff, as the authorized signatories, are directed to sign and submit all required and necessary documents for the State of Alaska DOT/PF.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Aniak, Alaska this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

VOTE	YES NO	Signed:
David Bonanno	Abstain	Vice Mayor
Annie Morgan		
Nora Kelila		ATTEST:
Clara Morgan		Council Member
Francine Brown		
Riley Morgan		